
South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Combined

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Austin 59 1 3 7 19 29 50 64 17:33.2 2:15.2
2 Rushville Consolidate 75 10 11 15 17 22 32 34 18:09.4 0:38.3
3 Greenfield-Central 79 2 8 20 24 25 58 70 17:56.7 2:01.3
4 Milan 85 4 6 9 26 40 47 17:56.5 2:27.8
5 Switzerland County 164 5 16 33 48 62 75 86 18:59.4 3:44.9
6 Simon Kenton 169 21 23 37 39 49 71 74 19:08.0 1:29.5
7 Southwestern (Hanover 197 18 31 42 52 54 61 77 19:26.4 1:53.3
8 Oldenburg Academy 219 13 14 44 63 85 20:32.7 8:05.7
9 Rising Sun 231 27 28 35 69 72 78 81 19:56.3 3:02.1
10 Scott 242 30 45 46 55 66 67 68 19:58.8 2:09.3
11 Lawrenceburg 243 12 36 57 65 73 82 83 20:07.0 4:02.2
12 South Ripley 278 38 43 53 60 84 21:00.9 6:05.3
13 Jac-Cen-Del 283 41 51 56 59 76 79 80 20:37.1 3:15.9

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Shawe Memorial, South Dearborn, Taylor

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Austin
1 Brandon Rice, 12 16:30.5
3 Jackson Marshall, 12 16:37.5
7 Brayden Konkler, 9 17:28.1
19 Brady Watts, 12 18:23.9
29 Jaxon Konkler, 11 18:45.6
50 Braden Peacock, 12 19:59.3
64 Edgar Espada, 10 20:48.0

Total Time = 1:27:45.6     Total Places = 59

2. Rushville Consolidate
10 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:52.6
11 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:57.1
15 Charlie Sterrett, 11 18:09.4
17 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:16.9
22 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:30.8
32 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:05.7
34 Logan Jacobs, 9 19:14.1

Total Time = 1:30:46.8     Total Places = 75

3. Greenfield-Central
2 Christopher Ross, 11 16:34.4
8 Carter Crouch, 11 17:34.1
20 Sam Houston, 11 18:24.5
24 Elijah Ross, 10 18:34.5
25 David Wasson, 9 18:35.6
58 Drew Smith, 12 20:26.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

70 Colin Eddington, 11 21:22.6
Total Time = 1:29:43.1     Total Places = 79

4. Milan
4 Benjamin Riehle, 11 16:54.5
6 Gabriel Riehle, 9 17:09.1
9 Ayden Potts, 11 17:39.2
26 Lucas Cooney, 9 18:37.0
40 Nathan Voss, 10 19:22.3
47 Ethan Dehamer, 11 19:54.0

Total Time = 1:29:42.1     Total Places = 85

5. Switzerland County
5 Cooper Hon, 10 16:56.1
16 Nathan Furnish, 12 18:12.3
33 Luke Sullivan, 9 19:11.7
48 Cale Collier, 9 19:55.9
62 Dylan Sullivan, 11 20:40.9
75 Derek Hoskins, 10 22:32.4
86 Kadyn Riley, 10 27:50.2

Total Time = 1:34:56.9     Total Places = 164



6. Simon Kenton
21 Toby Rice, 11 18:29.6
23 Sam Casson, 11 18:33.0
37 Gavin Reed, 11 19:19.0
39 Aaron Denneman, 10 19:19.2
49 Braydan Blevins, 9 19:59.1
71 Jacob Donahue, 9 21:23.8
74 Chase Coleman, 9 22:16.0

Total Time = 1:35:39.9     Total Places = 169

7. Southwestern (Hanover
18 Joe Drossart, 11 18:20.3
31 Caden Ream, 9 18:59.8
42 Landon Higgins, 10 19:33.9
52 Braylin Miller, 12 20:04.3
54 Connor Johnson, 9 20:13.5
61 Caleb Seals, 10 20:34.8
77 Alex Hitchcock, 11 23:03.8

Total Time = 1:37:11.8     Total Places = 197

8. Oldenburg Academy
13 Carter Walsman, 12 18:01.9
14 Adam Dennis, 9 18:03.8
44 Santiago Schutte, 10 19:43.8
63 Noah Schenk, 11 20:46.4
85 Albert Hudepohl, 10 26:07.5

Total Time = 1:42:43.4     Total Places = 219

9. Rising Sun
27 Nate Elliott, 11 18:38.5
28 Casey Fletcher, 10 18:43.8
35 Owen Markland, 9 19:16.2
69 Exander Clark, 12 21:22.2
72 Dylan Martin, 12 21:40.6
78 Payton Creech, 12 23:12.7
81 Nathaniel Graver, 12 23:45.4

Total Time = 1:39:41.3     Total Places = 231

10. Scott
30 Elijah Robinson, 11 18:55.3
45 Jack Fraser, 9 19:45.4
46 Jonah Hunt, 10 19:48.5
55 Noah Foltz, 12 20:20.2
66 Will Smith, 11 21:04.5
67 Austin Huelsman, 11 21:17.3
68 Carson Berry, 12 21:21.9

Total Time = 1:39:53.9     Total Places = 242

11. Lawrenceburg
12 Grant Hensley, 12 17:59.8
36 Gabriel Hensley, 12 19:17.7
57 Nicholas Morgan, 12 20:24.0
65 Andrew Bosch, 11 20:51.4
73 Buddy Haase, 10 22:01.9
82 Brock Barry, 10 24:31.5
83 Kendrick Smith, 10 24:58.4

Total Time = 1:40:34.8     Total Places = 243

12. South Ripley
38 Hayden Hooten, 12 19:19.1
43 Bradley Leach, 10 19:39.4
53 Luke Bradley, 10 20:10.7
60 Evan Eaglin, 11 20:30.6
84 Jordan Davis, 9 25:24.3

Total Time = 1:45:04.1     Total Places = 278

13. Jac-Cen-Del
41 Dylan Ricke, 10 19:28.1
51 Marshall Johnson, 9 20:02.5
56 Cameron Reatherford, 12

20:21.2
59 Jacob Ricke, 10 20:29.4
76 Peyton Amberger, 12 22:43.9
79 Gabriel Maloney, 11 23:25.3
80 Seth Dornbach, 10 23:37.1

Total Time = 1:43:05.1     Total Places = 283



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Brandon Rice, 12 16:30.5 Austin
2 2 Christopher Ross, 11 16:34.4 Greenfield-Central
3 3 Jackson Marshall, 12 16:37.5 Austin
4 4 Benjamin Riehle, 11 16:54.5 Milan
5 5 Cooper Hon, 10 16:56.1 Switzerland County
6 6 Gabriel Riehle, 9 17:09.1 Milan
7 7 Brayden Konkler, 9 17:28.1 Austin
8 8 Carter Crouch, 11 17:34.1 Greenfield-Central
9 9 Ayden Potts, 11 17:39.2 Milan
10 10 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:52.6 Rushville Consolidate
11 11 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:57.1 Rushville Consolidate
12 12 Grant Hensley, 12 17:59.8 Lawrenceburg
13 13 Carter Walsman, 12 18:01.9 Oldenburg Academy
14 14 Adam Dennis, 9 18:03.8 Oldenburg Academy
15 15 Charlie Sterrett, 11 18:09.4 Rushville Consolidate
16 Adam Bruner, 12 18:11.0 South Dearborn
17 16 Nathan Furnish, 12 18:12.3 Switzerland County
18 17 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:16.9 Rushville Consolidate
19 18 Joe Drossart, 11 18:20.3 Southwestern (Hanover
20 19 Brady Watts, 12 18:23.9 Austin
21 20 Sam Houston, 11 18:24.5 Greenfield-Central
22 21 Toby Rice, 11 18:29.6 Simon Kenton
23 22 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:30.8 Rushville Consolidate
24 23 Sam Casson, 11 18:33.0 Simon Kenton
25 Sam Fewell, 11 18:33.5 Shawe Memorial
26 24 Elijah Ross, 10 18:34.5 Greenfield-Central
27 25 David Wasson, 9 18:35.6 Greenfield-Central
28 26 Lucas Cooney, 9 18:37.0 Milan
29 27 Nate Elliott, 11 18:38.5 Rising Sun
30 28 Casey Fletcher, 10 18:43.8 Rising Sun
31 29 Jaxon Konkler, 11 18:45.6 Austin
32 30 Elijah Robinson, 11 18:55.3 Scott
33 31 Caden Ream, 9 18:59.8 Southwestern (Hanover
34 32 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:05.7 Rushville Consolidate
35 33 Luke Sullivan, 9 19:11.7 Switzerland County
36 34 Logan Jacobs, 9 19:14.1 Rushville Consolidate
37 35 Owen Markland, 9 19:16.2 Rising Sun
38 36 Gabriel Hensley, 12 19:17.7 Lawrenceburg
39 37 Gavin Reed, 11 19:19.0 Simon Kenton
40 38 Hayden Hooten, 12 19:19.1 South Ripley
41 39 Aaron Denneman, 10 19:19.2 Simon Kenton
42 40 Nathan Voss, 10 19:22.3 Milan
43 41 Dylan Ricke, 10 19:28.1 Jac-Cen-Del
44 Wyatt Lundergan, 12 19:33.9 Shawe Memorial
45 42 Landon Higgins, 10 19:33.9 Southwestern (Hanover
46 Trenton Dyer, 12 19:38.5 Rushville Consolidate
47 43 Bradley Leach, 10 19:39.4 South Ripley
48 44 Santiago Schutte, 10 19:43.8 Oldenburg Academy
49 45 Jack Fraser, 9 19:45.4 Scott
50 46 Jonah Hunt, 10 19:48.5 Scott
51 Hunter Marshall, 12 19:50.2 Franklin County
52 Carson Duerk, 10 19:51.7 Taylor
53 47 Ethan Dehamer, 11 19:54.0 Milan
54 48 Cale Collier, 9 19:55.9 Switzerland County
55 49 Braydan Blevins, 9 19:59.1 Simon Kenton
56 50 Braden Peacock, 12 19:59.3 Austin
57 51 Marshall Johnson, 9 20:02.5 Jac-Cen-Del
58 52 Braylin Miller, 12 20:04.3 Southwestern (Hanover
59 Dustin King, 10 20:05.5 Rushville Consolidate
60 53 Luke Bradley, 10 20:10.7 South Ripley



61 54 Connor Johnson, 9 20:13.5 Southwestern (Hanover
62 55 Noah Foltz, 12 20:20.2 Scott
63 56 Cameron Reatherford, 12

20:21.2 Jac-Cen-Del
64 57 Nicholas Morgan, 12 20:24.0 Lawrenceburg
65 Kyle Jacobs, 9 20:25.2 Rushville Consolidate
66 58 Drew Smith, 12 20:26.2 Greenfield-Central
67 59 Jacob Ricke, 10 20:29.4 Jac-Cen-Del
68 60 Evan Eaglin, 11 20:30.6 South Ripley
69 Alex Eiding, 12 20:32.1 Taylor
70 61 Caleb Seals, 10 20:34.8 Southwestern (Hanover
71 Henry Hawkins, 12 20:38.5 Taylor
72 62 Dylan Sullivan, 11 20:40.9 Switzerland County
73 Jacob Branson, 10 20:41.4 Rushville Consolidate
74 63 Noah Schenk, 11 20:46.4 Oldenburg Academy
75 64 Edgar Espada, 10 20:48.0 Austin
76 65 Andrew Bosch, 11 20:51.4 Lawrenceburg
77 Nowlin Craig, 9 20:57.2 Austin
78 66 Will Smith, 11 21:04.5 Scott
79 67 Austin Huelsman, 11 21:17.3 Scott
80 68 Carson Berry, 12 21:21.9 Scott
81 69 Exander Clark, 12 21:22.2 Rising Sun
82 70 Colin Eddington, 11 21:22.6 Greenfield-Central
83 71 Jacob Donahue, 9 21:23.8 Simon Kenton
84 72 Dylan Martin, 12 21:40.6 Rising Sun
85 Jacob Lilly, 10 21:49.5 Rushville Consolidate
86 73 Buddy Haase, 10 22:01.9 Lawrenceburg
87 Kyle Bentley, 11 22:10.4 Scott
88 74 Chase Coleman, 9 22:16.0 Simon Kenton
89 75 Derek Hoskins, 10 22:32.4 Switzerland County
90 Owen Darwish, 11 22:36.3 Franklin County
91 76 Peyton Amberger, 12 22:43.9 Jac-Cen-Del
92 Joey Daniele, 9 22:53.2 Simon Kenton
93 77 Alex Hitchcock, 11 23:03.8 Southwestern (Hanover
94 Peter Tirkala, 11 23:06.1 Scott
95 78 Payton Creech, 12 23:12.7 Rising Sun
96 Tanner Ash, 10 23:14.9 Rushville Consolidate
97 Timothy Robinson, 11 23:18.7 Scott
98 79 Gabriel Maloney, 11 23:25.3 Jac-Cen-Del
99 Jonas Gabriels, 12 23:32.2 Southwestern (Hanover
100 80 Seth Dornbach, 10 23:37.1 Jac-Cen-Del
101 Christian Killey, 10 23:37.3 Southwestern (Hanover
102 81 Nathaniel Graver, 12 23:45.4 Rising Sun
103 Vincent Kouao, 11 23:51.6 Greenfield-Central
104 Angel Enriquez, 11 23:59.1 Greenfield-Central
105 Ashton Crumley, 12 23:59.6 Southwestern (Hanover
106 Caleb Theriot, 9 24:04.0 Simon Kenton
107 82 Brock Barry, 10 24:31.5 Lawrenceburg
108 Tanner Berry, 12 24:32.5 Scott
109 Korlin Loftis, 9 24:33.9 Scott
110 Carter Wilson, 9 24:40.6 Greenfield-Central
111 83 Kendrick Smith, 10 24:58.4 Lawrenceburg
112 Gage Pennington, 10 24:59.7 Southwestern (Hanover
113 Milo Meiners, 12 25:02.1 Scott
114 Ethan Welke, 11 25:02.7 Franklin County
115 Michael Schini, 9 25:06.2 Greenfield-Central
116 84 Jordan Davis, 9 25:24.3 South Ripley
117 Jacob Basturk, 9 25:52.0 Rushville Consolidate
118 Kamden Blackburn, 9 25:52.0 South Dearborn
119 Matthew Wyand, 9 25:58.1 Greenfield-Central
120 85 Albert Hudepohl, 10 26:07.5 Oldenburg Academy
121 Jack Vowell, 11 26:36.9 Lawrenceburg
122 Benjamin Flora, 9 26:39.8 Greenfield-Central



123 Anthony Ulloa, 10 26:48.8 Scott
124 Mason Smith, 10 27:04.8 Taylor
125 Alex Arrowood, 10 27:12.3 Greenfield-Central
126 Cole Snyder, 10 27:28.1 Scott
127 86 Kadyn Riley, 10 27:50.2 Switzerland County
128 Canaan Johnson, 11 27:50.9 Switzerland County
129 Charlie Hennessey, 9 28:21.2 Scott
130 Caleb Steelman, 10 28:32.5 Lawrenceburg
131 Ben Steelman, 10 29:26.5 Lawrenceburg
132 Gabe Zeinner, 10 32:57.1 Greenfield-Central


